12-11-2019 Rev.0  page 1/5  Astava Distribution Manifolds
Astava
Distribution
Manifolds
12-11-2019 Rev.0  page 2/5  Astava Distribution Manifolds
Company introduction
Since 1956, ASTAVA has been designing and manufacturing instrumentation valves for the Oil&Gas,
(petro)chemical industries and nuclear power plants. Throughout its years of vast experience in the field of

All ASTAVA instrument manifolds are cleaned in accordance with the ASTAVA cleaning procedure.
Oxygen clean is available in accordance with ASTM G-93.
How to order
Build a distribution manifold ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence as
defined below.
Digit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Model code A D M 8 0 6 / 4 2 2 - B 0 1 - B D I
Body Material
6 = alloy 625
7 = alloy 254Smo
8 = AISI 316 (L)
No of outlets
16 = 16 outlets
18 = 18 outlets
20 = 20 outlets
04 = 4 outlets
06 = 6 outlets
08 = 8 outlets
10 = 10 outlets
12 = 12 outlets
14 = 14 outlets
02 = 2 outlets
Outlet size
8 = G 1"BSPP
2 = 1/2"-14 NPT F
3 = 3/4"-14 NPT F
4 = 1"-11,5 NPT F
5 = G 1/4"BSPP
6 = G 1/2"BSPP
7 = G 3/4"BSPP
1 = 1/4"-18 NPT F
Vent size
1 = 1/4"-18 NPT F
2 = 1/2"-14 NPT F
5 = G 1/4"BSPP
6 = G 1/2"BSPP
N06 = Needle valve with FKM packing
N01 = Needle valve with Sillicon packing
000 = no valves
B01 = Ball valve with PTFE stempacking PN64
B02 = Ball valve with PTFE stempacking PN250
B03 = Ball valve with PTFE stempacking PN55, bent handle
N01 = Needle valve with PTFE packing
N05 = Needle valve with Grafoil packing
Type of valves
Inlet size
4 = 1"-11,5 NPT F
5 = G 1/4"BSPP
6 = G 1/2"BSPP
7 = G 3/4"BSPP
8 = G 1"BSPP
1 = 1/4"-18 NPT F
2 = 1/2"-14 NPT F
3 = 3/4"-14 NPT F
I = Mounting bracket AISI 316 2" to 2" pipe
J = Mounting bracket AISI 316 2" to 1" pipe
Options
0 = Options
A = Astava 103-06 isolate valve assembled in vent connection
B = Ball valve with PTFE stempacking in vent connection
D = 1” Flanged inlet connection (material equal to body)
H = Mounting bracket 906 for wall mounting AISI 316
Warning!
The system designer and user have the sole responsibility for selecting products suitable for their